TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, the successor-in-interest to Shawmut Capital Corporation		12/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bradshaw International, Inc.	
Street Address:	9409 Buffalo Avenue	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 0920633		FAIRGROVE	
Registration Number:	1555478	FAIRGROVE	
Registration Number:	1604386	GOOD COOK	
Registration Number:	1627184	EUROFLEX	
Registration Number:	1767212	GOODCOOK ULTRA SERIES	
Registration Number:	1774958	GOOD COOK QUALITY BY DESIGN	
Registration Number:	1847994	FAIRGROVE	
Registration Number:	1983228	BRIGHT BUYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8307

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0654

TRADEMARK

Email: latiffany.brown@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: LaTiffany Brown c/o Katten Muchin Rosenm Address Line 1: 525 West Monore Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-571 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LaTiffany Brown Signature: /LaTiffany Brown/ Date: 12/28/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release (Shawmut)#page1.tif source=IP Release (Shawmut)#page2.tif source=IP Release (Shawmut)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0655

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of December 28, 2012 is made in favor of Bradshaw International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), by Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee"), the successor-in-interest to Shawmut Capital Corporation, a Connecticut corporation ("Shawmut").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a security agreement dated January 20, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), with Barclay's Business Credit, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Barclay's"), recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 1995, at Trademark Reel 1308 / Frame 0483;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to certain collateral, including the trademarks listed in **Schedule 1** attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Barclay's assigned its security interest in the Trademarks to Grantee's predecessor-in-interest, Shawmut, on May 23, 1995, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 06, 1995, at Trademark Reel 1359 / Frame 0502:

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee deliver this Release; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has duly authorized the execution and delivery of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks, including:

- (1) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;
- (2) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark owned by Grantors including, without limitation, the Trademarks;

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, nothing herein shall be construed as modifying, terminating or otherwise releasing any security interest granted to the Grantee in, to or under any collateral other than the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0656 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first above written.

Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, successor-in-interest to Shawmut Capital Corporation

By:

Name: Title:

Senior Vice President

EAST\54059221.1

Schedule 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
FAIRGROVE	0920633	09/21/1971
FAIRGROVE	1555478	09/12/1989
GOOD COOK	1604386	07/03/1990
EUROFLEX	1627184	12/11/1990
GOODCOOK ULTRA SERIES	1767212	04/27/1993
GOOD COOK QUALITY BY DESIGN	1774958	06/08/1993
FAIRGROVE	1847994	08/02/1994
BRIGHT BUYS	1983228	07/02/1996

EAST\54059221.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0658